
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(土) 晴れ時々曇り 14.8 7.4 2,969.4 42,462 42,462 23,789 178.5

3/2(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 14.6 7.7 2,785.7 39,835 82,297 47,578 173.0

3/3(月) 曇りのち時々晴 4.5 1.0 984.6 14,080 96,377 71,367 135.0

3/4(火) 曇り 4.4 3.5 2,187.5 31,281 127,658 95,156 134.2

3/5(水) 曇り時々雪 2.2 0.0 15.4 221 127,879 118,946 107.5

3/6(木) 曇り時々晴れ 9.2 4.5 1,962.2 28,059 155,939 142,735 109.3

3/7(金) 曇り時々晴れ 2.8 3.2 358.1 5,120 161,059 166,524 96.7

3/8(土) 晴れのち曇り 5.4 4.8 1,592.4 22,771 183,830 190,313 96.6

3/9(日) 曇りのち晴れ 7.9 3.5 1,739.0 24,868 208,698 214,102 97.5

3/10(月) 晴れ時々曇り 10.5 10.8 3,312.1 47,363 256,060 237,891 107.6

3/11(火) 晴れ時々曇り 15.1 6.4 2,379.3 34,024 290,085 261,680 110.9

3/12(水) 晴れのち曇り 15.5 7.5 2,756.3 39,415 329,500 285,469 115.4

3/13(木) 晴れ時々曇り 14.6 3.4 1,017.8 14,554 344,054 309,259 111.3

3/14(金) 晴れ 11.1 9.8 3,113.9 44,529 388,583 333,048 116.7

3/15(土) 曇り時々晴れ 7.3 1.7 1,598.7 22,862 411,445 356,837 115.3

3/16(日) 曇り時々雪か雨 4.0 0.0 20.6 295 411,739 380,626 108.2

3/17(月) 曇り一時雨 8.4 3.0 2,179.7 31,170 442,909 404,415 109.5

3/18(火) 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 8.9 2,379.0 34,020 476,929 428,204 111.4

3/19(水) 曇り一時雪 5.3 0.8 196.7 2,813 479,742 451,993 106.1

3/20(木) 曇りのち時々晴 8.6 4.4 901.2 12,887 492,629 475,782 103.5

3/21(金) 曇り時々晴れ 12.9 5.4 1,665.3 23,813 516,442 499,571 103.4

3/22(土) 晴れ 18.9 8.3 2,582.6 36,931 553,373 523,361 105.7

3/23(日) 晴れ時々曇り 16.1 10.3 2,296.1 32,834 586,208 547,150 107.1

3/24(月) 晴れのち曇り 16.3 6.0 2,424.5 34,671 620,879 570,939 108.7

3/25(火) 晴れ一時雨 20.3 6.6 2,623.5 37,517 658,395 594,728 110.7

3/26(水) 晴れ時々曇り 16.4 3.5 1,653.9 23,651 682,046 618,517 110.3

3/27(木) 曇り時々晴れ 19.5 7.1 2,455.6 35,114 717,160 642,306 111.7

3/28(金) 曇り一時雨 16.1 1.7 813.3 11,630 728,790 666,095 109.4

3/29(土) 曇り 8.4 0.2 1,432.4 20,483 749,273 689,884 108.6

3/30(日) 曇り時々晴れ 10.0 4.4 2,159.5 30,881 780,154 713,673 109.3

3/31(月) 曇りのち晴れ 8.2 6.0 1,946.4 27,834 807,988 737,463 109.6

℃ h 56502.6

11.0 4.86 1883.4

2.42 1832.8

実績平均(/日) ¥23,658

  月目標値 ¥23,789

月合計 ¥733,404

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2025年3月
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